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Springfield, IL Campus 
July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 

Enrollments: 
Number of Students Admitted as of July 1, 2019   

BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
8 39 35 12 53 8 119 21 0 

 

Number of additional students admitted since July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020 that are classified in one of the following categories: 
 BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 

New Starts 37 59 96 36 103 11 157 31 39 

Re-Enrollments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Transferred from program to other 
program at the School 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

Total Students Admitted (Total of Above) Both Recent 12 month period and current Period: 

BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
45 98 131 48 156 19 276 52 39 

     

Outcomes: 
Number of Students Enrolled from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 who:  

 BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
Transferred from program to 
other program at the School 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Completed or Graduated 
from program 

 
23 

 
46 

 
58 

 
20 

 
57 

 
7 

 
111 

 
24 

 
16 

Withdrew from School 2 18 15 13 23 3 61 8 2 
Are Still Enrolled 0 34 58 15 76 9 104 20 21 

 

Number of Students Enrolled from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 who were: 
 BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
Placed in their field of study 16 33 38    13 33 0 64 11 15 
Placed in a related field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Placed out of the field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Not available for placement 
due to personal reasons 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Not Employed 3 10 17 5 23 7 42 13 1 
Continuing Education 4 3 3 0 1 0 5 0 0 
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
          

Students who took State Licensing examination or professional certification examination from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 
 BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
Number of Students who took 
an exam 

 
27 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
7 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

Number of Students who 
passed the exam 

 
23 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
7 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

          

Students who graduated from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020:                                                     
 BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
Graduates who obtained 
employment in the field who 
did not use placement 
assistance 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

Average starting salary for all 
school graduates employed 

 
$25,730 

 
$28,454 

 
$38,067 

 
$38,854 

 
$35,859 

 
$37,320 

 
$28,018 

 
$30,826 

 
$29,432 

 *Find additional Enrollment and Outcomes information at: https://www.midwesttech.edu/about-us/enrollment-and-outcomes/ 
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East Peoria, IL Campus 
July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 

Enrollments:  
Number of Students Admitted as of July 1, 2019  

BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
8 24 42 12 61 13 72 19 0 

 

 Number of additional students admitted since July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020 that are classified in one of the following 
categories: 

 BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
New Starts 31 38 99 33 104 14 159 30 53 
Re-Enrollments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Transferred from program to other 
program at the School 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

 Total Students Admitted (Total of Above) Both Recent 12 month period and current Period: 
BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
39 62 141 45 165 27 231 49 53 

     

Outcomes: 
Number of Students Enrolled from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 who:  

 BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
Transferred from program to other 
program at the School 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Completed or Graduated from 
program 

 
30 

 
27 

 
69 

 
21 

 
71 

 
10 

 
63 

 
23 

 
44 

Withdrew from School 2 15 21 12 21 7 77 11 1 
Are Still Enrolled 7 20 51 12 73 10 91 15 8 

 

Number of Students Enrolled from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 who were:  
 BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
Placed in their field of study 15 20 34 10 29 1 23 9 6 
Placed in a related field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Placed out of the field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Not available for placement due 
to personal reasons 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

Not Employed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Continuing Education 5 1 0 0 3 0 3 1 0 
Unknown 10 6 33 11 38 9 40 13 38 
          

Students who took State Licensing examination or professional certification examination from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 
2020 

 

 BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL 
Number of Students who took an 
exam 

 
29 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
12 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

Number of Students who passed 
the exam 

 
    26 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
9 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

          

Students who graduated from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020: 
 BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC 
Graduates who obtained 
employment in the field who did not 
use placement assistance 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

 
 
0 

Average starting salary for all school 
graduates employed 

 
$26,915 

 
$28,080 

 
$31,761 

 
$35,609 

 
$40,040 

 
$73,070 

 
$28,184 

 
$28,163 

  
*Find additional Enrollment and Outcomes information at: https://www.midwesttech.edu/about-us/enrollment-and-outcomes/ 
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Moline, IL Campus 
July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 

Enrollments:  
Number of Students Admitted as of July 1, 2019 

Cosmo  1500 hrs Cosmo  2100 hrs DA HVAC JW JW II MA 
29 2 25 41 6 44 59 

 

Number of additional students admitted since July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020 that are classified in one of the following categories: 
 Cosmo  

 1500 hrs 
Cosmo  

2100 hrs 
DA HVAC JW JW II MA 

New Starts 33 1 44 83 18 54 116 
Re-Enrollments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Transferred from program to other at 
the School 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 

Total Students Admitted (Total of Above) Both Recent 12 month period and current Period: 
Cosmo  

 1500 hrs 
Cosmo   

2100 hrs 
DA HVAC JW JW II MA 

62 3 69 124 24 98 175 
     

Outcomes: 
Number of Students Enrolled from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 who: 

 Cosmo  
 1500 hrs 

Cosmo   
2100 hrs 

DA HVAC JW JW II MA 

Transferred from program to other programs at 
the School 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Completed or Graduated from program 13 2 37 61 11 50 69 
Withdrew from School 24 1 5 14 4 11 35 
Are Still Enrolled 25 1 27 49 9 37 71 
 

Number of Students Enrolled from July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019 who were: 
 Cosmo  

 1500 hrs 
Cosmo   

2100 hrs 
DA HVAC JW JW II MA 

Placed in their field of study 4 0 28 26 4 30 42 
Placed in a related field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Placed out of the field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Not available for placement due to personal 
reasons 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

Not Employed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Continuing Education 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 
Unknown 9 1 9 32 6 17 27 

 

Students who took State Licensing examination or professional certification examination from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 
 Cosmo  

 1500 hrs 
Cosmo   

2100 hrs 
DA HVAC JW JW II MA 

Number of Students who took an exam 12 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
Number of Students who took and passed the 
exam 

 
11 

 
1 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 

Students who graduated from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020: 
 Cosmo  

 1500 hrs 
Cosmo   

2100 hrs 
DA HVAC JW JW II MA 

Graduates who obtained employment in the 
field who did not use placement assistance 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Average starting salary for all school graduates 
employed 

 
$23,025 

 
$23,213 

 
$25,350 

 
$30,888 

 
$29,190 

 
$31,449 

 
$27,102 

*Find additional Enrollment and Outcomes information at: https://www.midwesttech.edu/about-us/enrollment-and-outcomes/ 
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