Main Campus Midwest Technical Institute • 2731 Farmer's Market Road • Springfield, IL 62707 • 217-527-8324	
Branch Campus Midwest Technical Institute • 280 High Point Lane • E. Peoria, IL 61611 • 309-427-2750	
Branch Campus Midwest Technical Institute • 3620 Avenue of the Cities • Moline, IL 61265 • 309-277-7900	

Springfield, IL Campus July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 Enrollments:

	Number of Students Admitted as of July 1, 2019											
BNA	BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL											
8	39	35	12	53	8	119	21	0				

Number of additional students admitte	Number of additional students admitted since July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020 that are classified in one of the following categories:											
BNA DA HVAC JW JWII MT MA MC PHL												
New Starts	37	59	96	36	103	11	157	31	39			
Re-Enrollments	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Transferred from program to other												
program at the School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			

	Total Students Admitted (Total of Above) Both Recent 12 month period and current Period:												
BNA	BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL												
45	98	131	48	156	19	276	52	39					

Outcomes:

			-	teoes.					
Num	ber of Stude	ents Enrolle	ed from July	y 1, 2019	– June 30, 2	2020 who:			
	BNA	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MT	MA	MC	PHL
Transferred from program to									
other program at the School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Completed or Graduated									
from program	23	46	58	20	57	7	111	24	16
Withdrew from School	2	18	15	13	23	3	61	8	2
Are Still Enrolled	0	34	58	15	76	9	104	20	21

Nu	ımber of Stu	udents Enro	olled from	July 1, 20	19 – June 3	0, 2020 wh	o were:		
	BNA	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MT	MA	MC	PHL
Placed in their field of study	16	33	38	13	33	0	64	11	15
Placed in a related field	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Placed out of the field	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Not available for placement									
due to personal reasons	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Not Employed	3	10	17	5	23	7	42	13	1
Continuing Education	4	3	3	0	1	0	5	0	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Students who took State Lic	Students who took State Licensing examination or professional certification examination from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020										
	BNA	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MT	MA	MC	PHL		
Number of Students who took											
an exam	27	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7	N/A	N/A	N/A		
Number of Students who											
passed the exam	23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7	N/A	N/A	N/A		

Students who graduated from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020:											
	BNA	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MT	MA	MC	PHL		
Graduates who obtained employment in the field who did not use placement assistance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Average starting salary for all school graduates employed	\$25,730	\$28,454	\$38,067	\$38,854	\$35,859	\$37,320	\$28,018	\$30,826	\$29,432		

*Find additional Enrollment and Outcomes information at: https://www.midwesttech.edu/about-us/enrollment-and-outcomes/

The terms and conditions written on all fifteen pages of this enrollment agreement apply as though they appeared on the same page. Revised 12.1.20

F	1 //1	n Campus Midwest Technical Institute • 2731 Farmer's Market Road • Springfield, IL 62707 • 217-527-8324	
	J 1	Branch Campus Midwest Technical Institute • 280 High Point Lane • E. Peoria, IL 61611 • 309-427-2750	
		anch Campus Midwest Technical Institute • 3620 Avenue of the Cities • Moline, IL 61265 • 309-277-7900	

East Peoria, IL Campus July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020

Envo	llments:	
CHIO	mnems:	

	Number of Students Admitted as of July 1, 2019												
BNA	BNA DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL												
8	8 24 42 12 61 13 72 19 0												

Number of additional	Number of additional students admitted since July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020 that are classified in one of the following									
	categories:									
·	BNA	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MT	MA	MC	PHL	
New Starts	31	38	99	33	104	14	159	30	53	
Re-Enrollments	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Transferred from program to other program at the School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

Total Students Admitted (Total of Above) Both Recent 12 month period and current Period:												
BNA	DA	DA HVAC JW JW II MT MA MC PHL										
39	39 62 141 45 165 27 231 49 53											

Outcomes:

			Oute	onics.						
Number of Students Enrolled from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 who:										
	BNA	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MT	MA	MC	PHL	
Transferred from program to other										
program at the School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Completed or Graduated from										
program	30	27	69	21	71	10	63	23	44	
Withdrew from School	2	15	21	12	21	7	77	11	1	
Are Still Enrolled	7	20	51	12	73	10	91	15	8	

Number of S	tudents En	rolled froi	m July 1, 2	2019 – Jun	e 30, 2020 v	who were:			
	BNA	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MT	MA	MC	PHL
Placed in their field of study	15	20	34	10	29	1	23	9	6
Placed in a related field	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Placed out of the field	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Not available for placement due									
to personal reasons	0	0	2	0	1	0	2	0	0
Not Employed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Continuing Education	5	1	0	0	3	0	3	1	0
Unknown	10	6	33	11	38	9	40	13	38

Students who took State Licensing examination or professional certification examination from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020									
	BNA	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MT	MA	MC	PHL
Number of Students who took an									
exam	29	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	12	N/A	N/A	N/A
Number of Students who passed the exam	26	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9	N/A	N/A	N/A

Stu	Students who graduated from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020:										
	BNA	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MT	MA	MC			
Graduates who obtained employment in the field who did not											
use placement assistance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Average starting salary for all school graduates employed	\$26,915	\$28,080	\$31,761	\$35,609	\$40,040	\$73,070	\$28,184	\$28,163			

*Find additional Enrollment and Outcomes information at: https://www.midwesttech.edu/about-us/enrollment-and-outcomes/

The terms and conditions written on all fifteen pages of this enrollment agreement apply as though they appeared on the same page.

Revised 12.1.20

Main Campus Midwest Technical Institute • 2731 Farmer's Market Road • Springfield, IL 62707 • 217-527-8324
Branch Campus Midwest Technical Institute • 280 High Point Lane • E. Peoria, IL 61611 • 309-427-2750
Branch Campus Midwest Technical Institute • 3620 Avenue of the Cities • Moline, IL 61265 • 309-277-7900

Moline, IL Campus July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 Enrollments:

Number of Students Admitted as of July 1, 2019											
Cosmo 1500 hrs	Cosmo 1500 hrs Cosmo 2100 hrs DA HVAC JW JW II MA										
29	/9										

Number of additional students admitted	since July 1, 2	2019 - June 3	30, 2020 that	are classific	ed in one of	the following	categories:
	Cosmo	Cosmo	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MA
	1500 hrs	2100 hrs					
New Starts	33	1	44	83	18	54	116
Re-Enrollments	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Transferred from program to other at							
the School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Total Stud	Total Students Admitted (Total of Above) Both Recent 12 month period and current Period:										
Cosmo 1500 hrs											
62 3 69 124 24 98 175											

Outcomes:

		Outcomes.								
Number of Students Enrolled from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 who:										
	Cosmo 1500 hrs	Cosmo 2100 hrs	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MA			
Transferred from program to other programs at										
the School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Completed or Graduated from program	13	2	37	61	11	50	69			
Withdrew from School	24	1	5	14	4	11	35			
Are Still Enrolled	25	1	27	49	9	37	71			

Number of Students I	Inrolled from	n July 1, 201	8 – June 3	30, 2019 wl	no were:		
	Cosmo	Cosmo	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MA
	1500 hrs	2100 hrs					
Placed in their field of study	4	0	28	26	4	30	42
Placed in a related field	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Placed out of the field	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Not available for placement due to personal							
reasons	0	0	0	2	1	1	0
Not Employed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Continuing Education	0	0	0	1	0	2	0
Unknown	9	1	9	32	6	17	27

Students who took State Licensing examination or professional certification examination from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020										
	Cosmo	Cosmo	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MA			
	1500 hrs	2100 hrs								
Number of Students who took an exam	12	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
Number of Students who took and passed the										
exam	11	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			

Students who graduated from July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020:							
	Cosmo	Cosmo	DA	HVAC	JW	JW II	MA
	1500 hrs	2100 hrs					
Graduates who obtained employment in the							
field who did not use placement assistance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Average starting salary for all school graduates							
employed	\$23,025	\$23,213	\$25,350	\$30,888	\$29,190	\$31,449	\$27,102

^{*}Find additional Enrollment and Outcomes information at: https://www.midwesttech.edu/about-us/enrollment-and-outcomes/